## Meghalaya Public Service Commission Meghalaya, Shillong

No. MPSC/D-47/4/2014-2015/29

Dated Shillong, 10-Jul-2015

## NOTICE

Recruitment to the post of JUNIOR ARCHERY COACH FOR SHILLONG UNDER THE DIRECTORATE OF SPORTS AND YOUTH AFFAIRS, MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG [MARCH 2015]

Reference: NO.MPSC/ADVT-38/1/2014-2015/30 Dated, 02-Mar-2015

This is for general information that the candidates whose names are listed below in respect of the above mentioned post are found to be in-eligible for the reason (s) mentioned against each.

Objections if any, against the proposed action should be filed so as to reach the Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, on or before the **24-Jul-2015**, failing which the same shall be treated as final.

Application Code Name of Candidate Reason(s)

200F01600003 SHRI. KERMI O DKHAR NO DIPLOMA IN SPORTS COACHING

Sd/-Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong

Memo No. MPSC/D-47/4/2014-2015/29-A.

Dated Shillong, 10-Jul-2015

Copy To:

1. The SIO/Sr. Technical Director, NIC, with a request to kindly get the above notice hosted in the Commission's website.

2. Office Notice Board.

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong